TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM335508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOFOREST TECHNOLOGIES (USA), INC.		03/17/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOFOREST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	105 BRUCE STREET	
City:	SAULT STE MARIE	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	P6A 2X6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3314531	ECOJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616.949.9610

ptomail@priceheneveld.com Email: PRICE HENEVELD LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIO003 T300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron J. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=19F1842#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005480 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** ("Assignment"), dated this 17th day of March, 2015 is entered into by and between BioForest Technologies (USA), Inc., with an address at 4234 175 Business Spur, Sault Sainte Marie, Michigan 497833620 ("Assignor") and BioForest Technologies Inc., a corporation of Canada, with an address at 105 Bruce Street, Sault Ste Marie, Ontario, P6A 2X6, Canada ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark ECOJECT, in the United Sates, bearing U.S. trademark registration no. 3,314,531 (the "Assigned Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Mark and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America, in, to and under the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of said Assigned Mark, and applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the United States in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Section 2. <u>Representation and Warranty by Assignor.</u> Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has the full right, title and interest to assign, transfer, convey, and set over the entire rights, title and interests assigned hereunder, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

BIOFOREST TECHNOLOGIES (USA), INC.

By:

): P

Preside

trademark assignment

RECORDED: 03/18/2015